Rummage...in the Grove Registration Form



Event Date/Time: September 21st from 9 a.m. - 2 p.m.

You will be notified of your specific set up time by September 7th

Event Location: City Hall Lawn

Date.

Zone Location

• 3644 Georgia 42 S, Locust Grove, GA 30248

Registration Fee: \$25 for yard sale vendor, \$50 for food vendor

• Vendors must pre-register with payment to secure a space! We have a vendor limit of **100**, so this is on a first come, first serve basis. In the event of inclement weather, the rain date will be September 28th.

Basic Information: Address Name Email **Phone Number** Types of items to be sold Rules to Agree To: You agree that you will not be selling weapons, food, or any wholesale/bulk/pallet items at this event You understand and agree that you will have to have a volunteer inspect your zone before you leave the event, and that if you don't and leave any trash/items behind you will be billed a \$75 clean up fee Official Use Only: Payment Type Cash Check Cash App

WAIVER AGREEMENT: I do hereby release, acquit, and forever discharge Locust Grove Main Street, Inc. and the City of Locust Grove GA., its agents, servants, successors, assigns and all other persons, firms, corporations from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, cost, loss of service, expenses, and compensations, which I may accrue, arising out of any events taking place September 21, 2024 or otherwise connected with Rummage ... in The Grove. This release extends and applies to, and covers and includes, all known, unforeseen, unanticipated, and unsuspected injuries, loses and liability and the consequences thereof on the grounds of the City of Locust Grove during the Rummage ... in The Grove Event. I understand that any violation of the terms of the application or the instruction of the rules and regulations set forth by the Locust Grove Main Street Inc., and the City of Locust Grove GA.,

Rummage ... in The Grove Event and its elected staff, may result in the rejection of any future application submitted. I have read and fully understand the Release agreement as stated above; I have read the Rules and Regulations as stated and agree to abide accordingly.

Applicant's Name (Print): _	
Applicant's Signature:	
Date:	

Please return signed form and payment to: Main Street Inc. 3644 Georgia 42 S Locust Grove, GA 30248 or email to sbrown@locustgrove-ga.gov